
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

DEPARTMENT FOR PROMOTION OF INDUSTRY AND INTERNAL TRADE


RAJYA SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1476.

TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, THE 01ST AUGUST, 2025.


TRADEMARKS FOR OPERATION SINDOOR


1476.  SMT. SAGARIKA GHOSE:


Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Ministry is keeping track of a list of all trademark applications filed using the terms 'Operation Sindoor' and 'Ops Sindoor' from May 1, 2025;


(b) the number of applications that have been accepted/ withdrawn and whether communication is available from Ministry of Defence or other Government bodies regarding trademarking of 'Operation Sindoor';


(c) whether there is a record of the current status/names of these trademark applications, if so, details thereof, if not, reasons therefor; and


(d) whether there are any internal guidelines, advisories, or circulars related to trademarking of military operation names, if so, details thereof, if not, reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) to (c): Yes, the details of such applications filed post 01.05.2025 are placed under Annexure – A. No application has been accepted till date and one application has been withdrawn. A letter dated 29.07.2025 has been received from Ministry of Defence seeking protection of the Operation Sindoor logo under the Emblems and Names (Prevention of Improper Use) Act, 1950.

    (d): No such internal guidelines, advisories, or circulars is available related to trademarking of military operation names. However, all the trademark applications are examined/processed as per The Trade Marks Act, 1999 and The Trade Marks

Rules, 2017.


********


https://dpiit.gov.in/whos-who/shri-jitin-prasada


ANNEXURE-A

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (c) OF THE RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 1476 FOR ANSWER ON 01.08.2025.

Sl.

No.

Application

No

Application

Date
Class

Application

Status

Proprietor

Name

Trade

Marks

Description

Trade Mark

1 6996987 5/8/2025 1:31 41
Formalities

Chk Pass
UTTAM WORD

OPERATION

SINDOOR

2 6998040 5/8/2025 9:14 41
Formalities

Chk Pass
OM PRAKASH WORD

SINDOOR

TV

3 6999893 5/9/2025 1:01 1
Formalities

Chk Pass

RACCOLTO

AGRITECH

INDIA PVT.

LTD.

WORD
OPERATION

SINDOOR

4 6999892 5/9/2025 1:01 5
Formalities

Chk Pass

RACCOLTO

AGRITECH

INDIA PVT.

LTD.

WORD
OPERATION

SINDOOR

5 6999228 5/9/2025 3:07 3
Formalities

Chk Pass

PUSHP HENNA

PRIVATE

LIMITED

DEVICE

Operation

Sindoor with

device

OPERATION

SINDOOR

with device

6 6999478 5/9/2025 4:17 3
Formalities

Chk Pass

BIPINBHAI

VIRJIBHAI

PATEL,

PROPRIETOR

OF: BALAJI

ENTERPRISE

DEVICE
MISSION

SINDOOR

MISSION

SINDOOR

7 6998708
5/9/2025

12:35
3

Marked for

Exam

BIPINBHAI

VIRJIBHAI

PATEL,

PROPRIETOR

OF: BALAJI

ENTERPRISE

DEVICE
OPERATION

SINDOOR

OPERATION

SINDOOR

8 7007714
5/14/2025

8:55
29

Formalities

Chk Pass

SUSHIL

DHARIWAL

S/O. SH.

SOHAN RAJ

DHARIWAL,

PROPRIETOR

OF M/S. ARPIT

FOOD

PRODUCTS

WORD
OPERATION

SINDOOR

9 7007715
5/14/2025

8:55
34

Formalities

Chk Pass

SUSHIL

DHARIWAL

S/O. SH.

SOHAN RAJ

DHARIWAL,

PROPRIETOR

OF M/S. ARPIT

FOOD

PRODUCTS

WORD
OPERATION

SINDOOR

10 7028998
5/27/2025

0:00
29

Formalities

Chk Pass

KAMLA

KHIMA RAM
DEVICE


OPERATION

SINDOOR

WITH

DEVICE


OPERATION

SINDOOR


Sl.

No.

Application

No

Application

Date
Class

Application

Status

Proprietor

Name

Trade

Marks

Description

Trade Mark

11 6996969 5/8/2025 1:24 99
Formalities

Chk Pass
JAYARAJ T DEVICE

An image of

Words

Operation

Sindoor with

tagline

Sindoora

Yuddham.

OPERATION

SINDOOR -

SINDOORA

YUDDHAM

12 6995078 5/7/2025 2:26 41
Formalities

Chk Pass

GROUP

CAPTAIN

KAMAL SINGH

OBERH (RETD)

WORD
OPERATION

SINDOOR

13 6996076 5/7/2025 7:44 41
Formalities

Chk Pass

ALOK

KOTHARI
WORD

OPERATION

SINDOOR

14 6997266 5/8/2025 3:12 29
Formalities

Chk Pass
DK OIL MILLS WORD

OPERATION

SINDOOR

15 6998012 5/8/2025 8:59 29
Formalities

Chk Pass

DINESH

KUMAR

RATHORE

WORD
OPERATION

SINDOOR

16 6998013 5/8/2025 8:59 30
Formalities

Chk Pass

DINESH

KUMAR

RATHORE

WORD
OPERATION

SINDOOR

17 6998014 5/8/2025 8:59 35
Formalities

Chk Pass

DINESH

KUMAR

RATHORE

WORD
OPERATION

SINDOOR

18 6998098 5/8/2025 9:46 3
Formalities

Chk Pass

VEDASHREE

LABS

PRIVATE

LIMITED

WORD
OPERATION

SINDOOR

19 6998099 5/8/2025 9:46 35
Formalities

Chk Pass

VEDASHREE

LABS

PRIVATE

LIMITED

WORD
OPERATION

SINDOOR

20 6998918 5/9/2025 1:48 19
Formalities

Chk Pass
RENU SINGLA WORD

OPERATION

SINDOOR

21 6998606
5/9/2025

12:06
41

Formalities

Chk Pass

RAHUL

BHARDWAJ
WORD

OPERATION

SINDOOR-1

22 7000848
5/10/2025

1:30
41

Marked for

Exam

PUNEET

GUPTA
WORD

OPERATION

SINDOOR

23 7000673
5/10/2025

11:47
41

Formalities

Chk Pass

SACHIN

VERMA
DEVICE

OPERATION

SINDOOR

OPERATION

SINDOOR

24 7004723
5/13/2025

5:37
41

Formalities

Chk Pass

MR. LAVISH

BANSAL
WORD

MISSION

SINDOOR

25 7013750
5/18/2025

11:10
41

Formalities

Chk Pass

KAUSHAL

JEET KAIT
WORD

MISSION

SINDOOR

26 6997520 5/8/2025 4:00 25
Formalities

Chk Pass

ANISH

AGARWAL
WORD

OPERATION

SINDOOR

27 6999413 5/9/2025 4:01 41
Formalities

Chk Pass

NITESH

SHARMA
WORD

SINDOOR

THE

REVENGE

28 7001179
5/10/2025

4:28
41

Formalities

Chk Pass

CHANDAN

LOGUNJEET
WORD

OPERATION

SINDOOR

29 7012661
5/17/2025

1:34
41

Formalities

Chk Pass
SAHIL JAIN WORD

MISSION

SINDOOR:

THE

PAHALGAM

ATTACK


Sl.

No.

Application

No

Application

Date
Class

Application

Status

Proprietor

Name

Trade

Marks

Description

Trade Mark

30 6994264
5/7/2025

10:49
41 Withdrawn

RELIANCE

INDUSTRIES

LIMITED

WORD
OPERATION

SINDOOR

31 6994426
5/7/2025

11:28
41

Formalities

Chk Pass

MUKESH

CHETRAM

AGRAWAL

DEVICE

WORDS

WRITTEN

IN

GRAPHICA

LLY

MANNER

OPERATION

SINDOOR

32 6997919 5/8/2025 8:18 41
Formalities

Chk Pass

PRABHLEEN

SANDHU

TRADING AS

ALMIGHTY

MOTION

PICTURE

WORD
OPERATION

SINDOOR

33 6999154 5/9/2025 2:47 41
Formalities

Chk Pass

JUNEJA

ENTERTAINT

MENT

PRIVATE

LIMITED

WORD
OPERATION

SINDOOR

34 7000190 5/9/2025 7:35 41
Formalities

Chk Pass

ANKIT

NARPATRAJ

JAIN

WORD

OPERATION

SINDOOR -

Elimination

of terrorism

35 7000257 5/9/2025 8:50 32
Formalities

Chk Pass

MR. ROSHAN

RAMESHLAL

MEGHANI

DEVICE

The device of

Operation

Sindoor is

artistically

designed

OPERATION

SINDOOR

36 6998343
5/9/2025

10:28
9

Formalities

Chk Pass

JET

SYNTHESYS

PRIVATE

LIMITED

WORD
OPS-

SINDOOR

37 6998344
5/9/2025

10:28
35

Formalities

Chk Pass

JET

SYNTHESYS

PRIVATE

LIMITED

WORD
OPS-

SINDOOR

38 6998345
5/9/2025

10:28
41

Formalities

Chk Pass

JET

SYNTHESYS

PRIVATE

LIMITED

WORD
OPS-

SINDOOR

39 6998346
5/9/2025

10:28
42

Formalities

Chk Pass

JET

SYNTHESYS

PRIVATE

LIMITED

WORD
OPS-

SINDOOR

40 7004436
5/13/2025

4:27
37

Formalities

Chk Pass

ADARSH

SINGH

PARIHAR

(TRADING AS

M/S. PARIHAR

BUILDERS)


DEVICE
OPERATION

SINDOOR

OPERATION

SINDOOR

41 7011075
5/16/2025

4:16
41

Formalities

Chk Pass

MR.

GRANDMASTE

R SHIFUJI

SHAURYA

BHARDWAJ

WORD
OPERATION

SINDOOR


Sl.

No.

Application

No

Application

Date
Class

Application

Status

Proprietor

Name

Trade

Marks

Description

Trade Mark

42 7016709
5/20/2025

2:19
38

Marked for

Exam

OSCAR MEDIA

PRIVATE

LIMITED

DEVICE

Logo shows

trademark

‘JAI HIND

OPERATION

SINDOOR',

written in

stylish

manner in

white colour

on black

background.

JAI HIND

OPERATION

SINDOOR

43 7018878
5/21/2025

4:13
42

Formalities

Chk Pass

SNEH

ANCHLIYA
DEVICE

Logo is

graphical

representation

of the brand

name.

Operations

Sindoor

(With

Device)

44 7027054
5/26/2025

12:17
16

Formalities

Chk Pass

MAHAK

OMPRAKASH

SETHIYE

WORD
OPERATION

SINDOOR

45 7040289 6/2/2025 4:22 38
Formalities

Chk Pass

OSCAR MEDIA

PRIVATE

LIMITED

DEVICE

Logo shows

trademark

‘CEASEFIRE

MISSION

SINDOOR',

written in

stylish

manner in

multiple

colour

CEASEFIRE

MISSION

SINDOOR

46 7040290 6/2/2025 4:22 41
Marked for

Exam

OSCAR MEDIA

PRIVATE

LIMITED

DEVICE

Logo shows

trademark

‘CEASEFIRE

MISSION

SINDOOR',

written in

stylish

manner in

multiple

colour.

CEASEFIRE

MISSION

SINDOOR


********

